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Chris Harvey

From: gloria.huang [gloria.huang@tw.ccsemc.com] on behalf of application
[application@tw.ccsemc.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2007 11:01 PM

To: charveyemc@verizon.net; charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com

Subject: Re:Re: TomTom BV, FCC ID: S4LONE-XL, Assessment NO.: ANO7T6533, Notice#1

Attachments: TomTom ONE XL Label Sample & Location revised 0301.pdf; TomTom ONE XL
Confidentiality letter revised 0301.pdf

Dear Chris,

Others were revised & reload.
Pls also see the attached.
Thank you.

"Chris Harvey"
KA "application" <application@tw.ccsemc.com>, "gloria.huang"
<charveyemc@verizon.net>
<gloria.huang@tw.ccsemc.com>, charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com

ElIAWE
*E: Re: TomTom BV, FCC ID: S4LONE-XL, Assessment NO.: ANO7T6533, Notice#1

2007/03/01 10:12 AM

FEEE # charveyemc

There are many other exhibits with the dash. Please revise all incorrect exhibits.

Best regards,

Chris Harvey
charvey@ieee.org

————— Original Message-----

From: "application' <application@tw.ccsemc.com>

Date: Thu, 01 Mar 2007 10:03:24

To:<charvey-tcbh@ccsemc.com>

Cc:application@tw.ccsemc.com, charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com

Subject: Re:TomTom BV , FCC ID: S4LONE-XL, Assessment NO.: ANO7T6533, Notice#l

Dear Chris,

After checking with the client, the correct FCC ID should be S4LONEXL (no "-%).
I have revised the report and reloaded it.

3/1/2007
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Thank you in advance and sorry for any inconvenience caused!

Best Regards,

<charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com>
2007/02/28 03:20 AM

WA <application@tw.ccsemc.com>

Bl AP <charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com>

ES={ TomTom BV , FCC ID: S4LONE-XL, Assessment NO.: ANO7T6533,
Notice#l

Gloria, I have performed the review of the above referenced TCB application and
find that the following needs to be addressed before the review can be completed:

The FCC ID Label exhibit has an FCC ID that is missing the "-" that appears in the
application form and other exhibits. Please determine the correct FCC ID number
for this device and update all necessary exhibits and forms.

The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the
above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested information within
30 days of the original e-mail date may result in application dismissal and
forfeiture of the filing fee. Also, please note that partial responses increase
processing time and should not be submitted. Any questions about the content of
this correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the name
of the sender.

Best regards,

Chris Harvey
charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com

3/1/2007



